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Data Set: MATCH - Consumer Segmentation by CGA
Target: Unicorn, BANBURY, OX15 OSE: 1000 metres Radius

Base: *GB: GB Outline

Variable Target Value

C01 - Confident Conformists

C02 - Comfortable Sceptics

C03 - Mainstream Minded

C04 - Cost Conscious Champions
CO5 - Carefree Dolce Vitas

C06 - Family Pit Stoppers

CO07 - Trending Tastemakers

C08 - Steadfast Sippers

C09 - Sparkling Socialisers

C10 - Business Class Seekers

Total Population (MATCH)

223
288
141
187
115

86
130
129
143
143

1,591

Target %
14.39
18.10
8.86
11.75
123
541
8.17
8.1
8.99
8.99

100.00

Base Value

9,583,035
8,713,823
6,388,194
7,857,998
4,527,939
4,593,126
5,955,829
4,164,917
5,223,569
5,441,256

62,449,686

Base %

1535

13.95

10.23

12.58

1.25

7:35

9.54

6.67

8.36

8.71

100.00

Index To Base

93.80

129.73

86.64

9341

99.69

73.49

85.68

12157

107.46

103.16

100.00



Data Set: MATCH - Consumer Segmentation by CGA
Target: Unicorn, BANBURY, OX15 OSE: 5000 metres Radius

Base: *GB: GB Outline

Variable Target Value
C01 - Confident Conformists 1,081
C02 - Comfortable Sceptics 1,297
C03 - Mainstream Minded 627
C04 - Cost Conscious Champions 825
C05 - Carefree Dolce Vitas 554
C06 - Family Pit Stoppers 390
CO07 - Trending Tastemakers 574
C08 - Steadfast Sippers 650
C09 - Sparkling Socialisers 703
C10 - Business Class Seekers 691
Total Population (MATCH) 7,392

Target %
14.62
17.55
8.48
11.16
7.49
5.28
1T
8.79
9.51
9.35

100.00

Base Value

9,583,035
8,713,823
6,388,194
7,857,998
4,527,939
4,593,126
5,955,829
4,164,917
5,223,569
5,441,256

62,449,686

Base %

15.35

13.95

10.23

12.58

1.25

7335

9.54

6.67

8.36

8.71

100.00

Index To Base

95.30

125.75

82.92

88.70

103.37

1173

8142

131.85

113.70

107.29

100.00
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You are up to date with the latest trends, you know what’s hot and what’s not. You consider yourself a bit of a
foodie and appreciate good service. When it comes to places to eat and drink out you always choose wisely,
although the relaxed atmosphere of a good quality pub is always a winner in your eyes! You never limit
yourself when it comes to a night out and you’d rather spend a bit more in return for a great quality
experience, and that always begins with a carefully chosen meal, tasty drinks and an inspiring atmosphere.

[4]




Confident Conformists
Fairly comfortably off, they follow trends and regularly eat and
drink out, often in pub restaurants with a glass of wine.

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

4
v

Age Group Employment
30%

25%

60%
50%

40%

20%
15% 30%
10% ‘ 20%
5% 10%
Age » Employment "" - J B BN =

. White Collar  Blue Coll Retired Student  H ife/ U loyed
w 25% are 25_34 Years Old 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 55% are Whlte (;gllar Ite Collar ue Collar etire uden H()Onl:l]zfnvgkeer nemploye
2 ® Confident Conformists ®mGB ®m Confident Conformists ®mGB
-
a. . i
Gender Confident
é Population Conformists Household Income
Proportion of the 0
T O 16% o
population
o 20%
E Proportion of total 21%
drink-led visits °
Ll
Q

Index
Less than £20,001 - £30,001 - £40,001 - £50,001 - £75,001 - Over Fixed Prefer not
vs. GB £20,000 £30,000 £40,000 £50,000 £75,000 £100,000 £100,000 income to say

= Female = Male Parents 48% +12pp m Confident Conformists =GB

0 15%
Proportion of total 2 1(y 10%
; isi (1}
e food-led visits Affluence o) '
Medium: £30,001 - £50,000 0% - B am

[5]
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Confident Conformists
Fairly comfortably off, they follow trends and regularly eat and
drink out, often in pub restaurants with a glass of wine.

59%

Eat out weekly

£21.60

Avg. spend, per head on food-led occasion

Adoption of trends

0 1% 7% 56% 30% 7%
40%
Drink out weekly
£15.07 — O
Avg. spend, per head on drink-led occasion Innovators  Early adopters Early majority  Late majority Laggards
R t Confident GB Avg
epertoire : vg.
£65 .32 P Conformists
Avg. monthly spend Number of drinks categories 2.4 3.6
Confident Conformists spent 24% /ess than | | Number of eating out brands visited every 6 months 8.0 7.9

the GB monthly average

[6]
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Confident Conformists

drink out, often in pub restaurants with a glass of wine.

Fairly comfortably off, they follow trends and regularly eat and

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

| proactively try to lead a healthy lifestyle.
Health 75%

| like to keep up to date with the latest trends and fashions.

Trends & fashion

| check social media frequently throughout the day.

Social media

Social media has increased my awareness of eating and drinking out brands.

Social media awareness 62%

I lead a busy lifestyle and rarely have a large amount of free time.

Lifestyle 1%

| actively seek out information on new places to eat and drink out through all available

Seek out new 34%

| tend to stick to places that | know well when eating and drinking out.

Familiarity 61%

| take a keen interest in food and drink and consider myself knowledgeable on the

Food expertise 76%

| consider myself a 'foodie'.
Foodie 63%

| am interested in deals and offers.

10%

| enjoy visiting new eating and drinking out brands whilst they are still small chains but
are starting to become recognised

Prefer small chains 37%

| am typically one of the first to visit new eating and drinking places.

Trendsetter 26%

CONSUMER
SEGMENTATION

[7]



Confident Conformists
Fairly comfortably off, they follow trends and regularly eat and
drink out, often in pub restaurants with a glass of wine.

we y
[ ;
y

Top 5 brands they over index for drink-led visits Top 5 brands they over index for food-led visits
Ei ’1 ’(S : S —— 1 " -rNaio’s-u- 2 7%
; 4 : :.~ ) '7 ¥ :
RS ) 2. 7w 25%
m . . ( : o . - 3- 10%
~ 1. Bill's 2.PizzaHut 3, Café Rouge 4. Browns 5. Beefeater
o [ . . » . " 4. 23%
‘=M | Drivers they over index for drink-led visits Drivers for food-led visits
% 1. @ Location 1. Q Location 5. 21%
A 2. § Value for money 2. ¢ Convenience
E 3. 1@ Choice of food 3. Value for money 10%
m 4. A Service 4. _1’ Food quality of Confident Conformists are
T == interested in offers and
5. @ Quality of experience 5. 1@ Choice of food deals

CONSUMER
SEGMENTATION 8]




w
Confident Conformists

Fairly comfortably off, they follow trends and regularly eat and
drink out, often in pub restaurants with a glass of wine.

\COA,

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

Top 5 drinks consumed
Soft drinks

Coffee

Wine

Tea

Lager
Cocktails
Cider

Other hot drinks
Craft Beer
Ale

Vodka

Gin

Energy drinks

,\\

2. Coffee

1. Soft drinks

Top 5 drinks brands consumed

@) ceosi MW -

Coca Cola Diet Coke
1. 2. 3. 4. 5.

Rum

Stout

DRINKING OUT

Whisk(e)y
Alcopops
Tequila
Brandy/Cognac

Liqueurs and other..

Drinks consumed vs GB

I 38%
I 35%
I 30%
I 22%
I 19%
I 14%

I 13%

s 10%

N 9%

s 8%

Il 6%

El 6%

Il 6%

M 4%

Ml 4%

.l 4%

H 3%
H 3%
B 2%
0%

[9]



DRINKING OUT

Confident Conformists

Fairly comfortably off, they follow trends and regularly eat and
drink out, often in pub restaurants with a glass of wine.

Top 5 over indexing LAD Brands Consumed

S;IE-LLA M

M) S i CRRUING g

Over indexing reasons choose LAD
categories

1. Advertisements
2. TVadverts

3. Barstaff recommendation

Top 5 over indexing soft drink brands consumed

E Qoo MRGES

Coca Cola Diet Coke

Top 5 over indexing Spirit Brands Consumed

Shile,

'y

B (SR Gl GORDONS

Over indexing reasons choose spirit
categories

1. Advertisements

Over indexing reasons choose soft
drinks categories

1. Influence of friends
2. Advertisements

3. Special offers/discounts
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You demand quality eats at good prices, preferably somewhere local. The familiarity of a nice cup
of coffee is just what the doctor ordered - especially when you’re on the go and picking up your
weekly shopping. When going out for a meal you tend to stick to your favourite places and visiting

somewhere new is usually based on recommendations from trusted friends. You have a lifestyle
that allows you to take the time to enjoy the things you love - namely good food and even better

company!

[11]



Comfortable Sceptics
Likely retired with time on their hands, they regularly seek out coffee shops during shopping or
other trips, choosing familiar places as they can be wary of trying something new.

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

Age Group Employment
50% A 50%
40% E 40%
30% 30%
20% 20%
~addi -l ol
Age " Employment ~ — EE N
435 e b5t Jears old 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55-64 A4% are retired White Collar Blue Collar Retired Student :(?rzzﬁ]vgl‘(ee/r Unemployed
m Comfortable Sceptics ®GB m Comfortable Sceptics mGB
Gender Population Cos':::ttiz:le Household Income

Proportion of the o -
e population 10 A)

Proportion of total o
drink-led visits 5 A)

O
Proportion of total 0 10%
e food-led visits 6% . .
1
ndex Affluence , ol =m

20%

%)
=
=
=
O
(=
—
L
(=]

GB Less than £20,001 - £30,001 - £40,001 - £50,001 - £75,001 - Over Fixed Prefer not
VS. £20,000 £30,000 £40,000 £50,000 £75,000 £100,000 £100,000 income to sa
Low: less than £30,000 /

Parents 17% -19pp m Comfortable Sceptics mGB

= Female = Male

CONSUMER
SEGMENTATION [12]
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Comfortable Sceptics

Likely retired with time on their hands, they regularly seek out coffee shops during shopping or
other trips, choosing familiar places as they can be wary of trying something new.

31%

Eat out weekly

£18.05

Avg. spend, per head on food-led occasion

Adoption of trends

GB monthly average

16% 0% 4% 27% 44% 25%
Drink out weekly
£11.04 e
Avg. spend, per head on drink-led occasion Innovators  Early adopters  Early majority  Late majority Laggards
. Comfortable
£55.85 Ropertoire Sceptics CBAE
Avg. monthly spend Number of drinks categories 2.8 3.6
Comfortable Sceptics spent 35% less thanthe | | Number of eating out brands visited every 6 months 5.2 7.9

[13]




Comfortable Sceptics

Likely retired with time on their hands, they regularly seek out coffee shops during shopping or
other trips, choosing familiar places as they can be wary of trying something new.

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

| proactively try to lead a healthy lifestyle.

Health

| like to keep up to date with the latest trends and fashions.

7%

| check social media frequently throughout the day.

Social media 32%

Social media has increased my awareness of eating and drinking out brands.

17%

I lead a busy lifestyle and rarely have a large amount of free time.

| actively seek out information on new places to eat and drink out through all available

ATTITUDES & BEHAVIOUR

Attitudes & behaviours

| tend to stick to places that | know well when eating and drinking out.

Familiarity 99%

| take a keen interest in food and drink and consider myself knowledgeable on the

Food expertise

| consider myself a 'foodie'.

Foodie 26%

| am interested in deals and offers.

| enjoy visiting new eating and drinking out brands whilst they are still small chains but
are starting to become recognised

25%

| am typically one of the first to visit new eating and drinking places.

6%

[14]



Comfortable Sceptics
Likely retired with time on their hands, they regularly seek out coffee shops during shopping or
other trips, choosing familiar places as they can be wary of trying something new.

Top 5 brands they over index for drink-led visits Top 5 brands they over index for food-led visits

F LI =~
1. COSTA  76%

CAFFE

. NERO 27%

2
(7]
g 5. Nicholson’s "
— PATISSERIE
o _ — 4. VALERIE 17%
(=] Top drivers for drink-led visits Top drivers for food-led visits
Qa DL )
= 9 Location 1. 9 Location S. oL 24%
<
tg . @ Value for money 2. @4 Convenience
E . Ml Previous visits consistently good 3. “ Value for money 10%
() . @' cChoice of food 4. =Y Food quality of Comfortable Sceptics are
A = interested in offers and
| Ambience/ atmosphere 5. Il Previous visits consistently good deals

[15]
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Comfortable Sceptics
Likely retired with time on their hands, they regularly seek out coffee shops during shopping or

other trips, choosing familiar places as they can be wary of trying something new.

\COA,

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

Top 5 drinks consumed

Diet Coke Coca Cola

Drinks consumed vs GB

Coffee I 57%
Wine I 45%
Soft drinks I 40%
Tea I 27%
Lager NN 22%
Ale HEEE 20%
Craft Beer M 15%
Cider HEE 14%
Other hot drinks Il 11%
Cocktails M 6%
Stout M 6%
Gin ® 5%
Whisk(e)y 1 3%
Vodka B 3%
Rum 0 3%

Liqueurs and other spirits B 3%

Energy drinks 1 2%
Alcopops | 1%
Brandy/Cognac = 0%
Tequila 0%

[16]



Comfortable Sceptics
Likely retired with time on their hands, they regularly seek out coffee shops during shopping or
other trips, choosing familiar places as they can be wary of trying something new.

Top 5 over indexing LAD Brands Consumed Over indexing reasons choose LAD Top 5 over indexing soft drink brands consumed

categories
Availability of brands | have not

e () €8 B | L vieowior S &os
HE i : 1 » agm u
TEe { soutiawoto 2. Availability of favourite brand - (=1

Diet Coke Coca Cola

3. Quality of brands available

Gortony EUATER BOMBAY ARV 7y

SAPPHIRE, - 2.  Availability of favourite brand 2.  Visibility of brands

=
—

g Top 5 over indexing Spirit Brands Consumed Over indexing reasons choose spirit Over indexing reasons choose soft
=> categories drinks categories

E 1. Price 1.  Quality of brands available

o

a

3.  Availability of favourite brand
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You are a...
.Cost Conscious Champlon r

- )
.V -

You occasionally go out for a meal or a drink, but when it comes to how you spend your cash, you
can think of better ways. You love what you know and tend to stick to dining and drinking out in the
places where you know you can get a good offer. Convenience is important as well as good prices,

and you love the feeling that you are getting great value for money!

[18]
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Cost Conscious Champions
Unfussy, but wary of trying somewhere new, they always look carefully at the price. However they
will be strong advocates for places they do enjoy.

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

Age Group Employment
35%
30%

50%
5=

20% 30%
15% 20%
10%
rge o ol employment [ [ - L
0% 0% —

40%

32% are 65+ years old 18-24  25-34  35-44 45-54 55-64 36% are retired White Collar  Blue Collar  Retired Student  Housewife/ Unemployed
Homemaker
m Cost Conscious Champions =GB m Cost Conscious Champions  ®mGB
Gender i Cost Conscious
POpll'ﬂthﬂ Champions Household Income

40%
35%
30%
25%
20%

Proportion of total 0 15%
food-led visits 6% 10%
0,

Affluence o i 2 = B

Index
Less than £20,001 - £30,001 - £40,001 - £50,001 - £75,001 - Over Fixed Prefer not
vs. GB Low: less than £30,000 £20,000 £30,000 £40,000 £50,000 £75,000 £100,000 £100,000 income  to say

Parents 24% -12pp m Cost Conscious Champions =GB

Proportion of the o
population 11 A)
Proportion of total o
drink-led visits 6 A)

DEMOGRAPHICS

= Female = Male

© 000

[19]
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Cost Conscious Champions
Unfussy, but wary of trying somewhere new, they always look carefully at the price. However they
will be strong advocates for places they do enjoy.

27%

Eat out weekly

£15.71

Avg. spend, per head on food-led occasion

Adoption of trends

0 0% 3% 20% 42%
20% : o
Drink out weekly

£10.80

Avg. spend, per head on drink-led occasion Innovators  Early adopters Early majority  Latemajority  Laggards
. Cost Conscious
£47124 Repertoire Champions GB Avg.
Avg. monthly spend Number of drinks categories 2.7 3.6

Cost Conscious Champions spent 457% less Number of eating out brands visited every 6 months 4.5 7.9

thanthe GB monthly average

[20]
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Cost Conscious Champions

will be strong advocates for places they do enjoy.

Unfussy, but wary of trying somewhere new, they always look carefully at the price. However they

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

| proactively try to lead a healthy lifestyle.

Health 44%

| like to keep up to date with the latest trends and fashions.

8%

| check social media frequently throughout the day.

Social media 38%

Social media has increased my awareness of eating and drinking out brands.

17%

lead a busy lifestyle and rarely have a large amount of free time.

6%

| actively seek out information on new places to eat and drink out through all available

| tend to stick to places that | know well when eating and drinking out.
Familiarity 64%

| take a keen interest in food and drink and consider myself knowledgeable on the
subject.

Food expertise 34%

| consider myself a foodie'.
Foodie 21%

| am interested in deals and offers.
10%

| enjoy visiting new eating and drinking out brands whilst they are still small chains but
are starting to become recognised

18%

| am typically one of the first to visit new eating and drinking places.

[21]



Cost Conscious Champions
Unfussy, but wary of trying somewhere new, they always look carefully at the price. However they
will be strong advocates for places they do enjoy.

Top 5 brands they over index for drink-led visits Top 5 brands they over index for food-led visits
1. 1% 235

. 70% -+10 p.p

2
o - IR S 3. KFC 43% app
g 1. Wetherspoon 2. Marston’'s 3. Toby Carvery 4. Everards 5. McMullens
e . ) . . .. 4, ﬂw 37% +3 p.p
(= Top drivers for drink-led visits Top drivers for food-led visits s“““&
Qa
E 1. Q@ Location 1. 9 Location 5. IN 29% 2 p.p
tg 2. @ Value for money 2. @4 Convenience
E 3. Previous visits consistently good 3. ‘Q Value for money 10%
=l | 4. '@ Choice of food 4. =Y Food quality of Cost Consclous
= Champions are interested in
5. || Ambience/ atmosphere 5. i@t Choice of food offers and deals

[22]




Cost Conscious Champions

Unfussy, but wary of trying somewhere new, they always look carefully at the price. However they
will be strong advocates for places they do enjoy.

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

Drinks consumed vs GB

Soft drinks GG G %
Coffee I 37%
Lager NN 32%
Wine IS 28%

Tea NN 26%
Ale I 20%

Top 5 drinks consumed

. ‘ b . Cider NN 19%
] ] 0
1. Soft drinks 2. Coffee 3. Lager 4. Wine 5.Tea Craft Beor i 12%
Other hot drinks I 8%
. Vodka HE 7%
Top 5 drinks brands consumed Cocktails W 6%

Gin Il 6%
Stout W 6%

E ) ‘ STELLA Whisk(e)y Bl 5%
~ Q Peps| ARTOIS Liqueurs and other spirits Il 4%
b : Rum M 4%

] Alcopops H 3%
Coca COIa Dlet COke Energy drinks W 2%

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. Tequila 1 1%

Brandy/Cognac 1 1%

DRINKING OUT

[23]




DRINKING OUT

Cost Conscious Champions

Unfussy, but wary of trying somewhere new, they always look carefully at the price. However they
will be strong advocates for places they do enjoy.

Top 5 over indexing LAD Brands Consumed

STELLA
ARTOIS

o Gilsberg 0
chrung Gty Y Zragy

Over indexing reasons choose LAD
categories

1, Price
2. Visibility of price

3. Availability of favourite brand

Top 5 over indexing soft drink brands consumed

~ oot i

Coca Cola Diet Coke

Top 5 over indexing Spirit Brands Consumed

. " FAMO BOMBAY
B oty ARSI eaiitus - ROMBAL

Over indexing reasons choose spirit
categories

1. Price

2.  Special offers/ discounts

Over indexing reasons choose soft
drinks categories

1. Price

2.  Availability of favourite brand
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. You are a... } .
Steadfast Sipper g
3 ) 4

Pubs are your main attraction when it comes to looking for a place to go out. Convenient and low-
key with a great selection of beers, ales and ciders is your go-to for a night out. Prices need to be
low enough to get you through the door while quality needs to be high enough to keep you coming
back! Normally, as long as there’s cold brew, good music and even better prices, you’re on board!

[25]




Steadfast Sippers
They’ve got their favourite places, rarely push the boat out, and prefer to stay close to home.

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

Age Group Employment
60% — 60%
40% 40%
30% 30%
20% 20%
cad i - M o
Age - Employment ' I
. White Collar Blue Collar Retired Student Housewife/ Unemployed
w 18-24  25-34 35-44 45-54  55-64 5% are retired
53% are 65+ years old Homemaker
2 m Steadfast Sippers =GB m Steadfast Sippers =GB
==
m u
Gender Popu'ahon Steadfast
é Sippers Household Income
S G Proport!on of the 5% 30%
o population 25%
Proportion of total 0 20%
E o drink-led visits 3 A’
0
g 15%
Proportion of total 0
10%
e food-led visits 3% ’
5%
Affluence
Index 0% ‘ - | L
Less than £20,001 - £30,001 - £40,001 - £50,001 - £75,001 - Over Fixed Prefer not
vs. GB Low: Less than £30,000 £20,000 £30,000 £40,000 £50,000 £75,000 £100,000 £100,000 income  to say
= Female = Male e Parents 14% -22pp m Steadfast Sippers mGB

CONSUMER
SEGMENTATION [26]
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Steadfast Sippers

They’ve got their favourite places, rarely push the boat out, and prefer to stay close to home.

24%

Eat out weekly

£17.30

Avg. spend, per head on food-led occasion

21%

Drink out weekly

£10.92

Adoption of trends

0% 2% 20% 40% 37%

monthly average

Avg. spend, per head on drink-led occasion Innovators  Early adopters  Early majority  Late majority Laggards
£ 53 16 Repertoire Steadfast Sippers  GB Avg.
|
Avg. monthly spend Number of drinks categories 2.3 3.6
Steadfast Sippers spent 38% less thanthe GB | | Number of eating out brands visited every 6 months 3.6 7.9

[27]
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Steadfast Sippers

They’ve got their favourite places, rarely push the boat out, and prefer to stay close to home.

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

| proactively try to lead a healthy lifestyle.

Health 56%

| like to keep up to date with the latest trends and fashions.

6%

| check social media frequently throughout the day.

Social media 23%

9%

| lead a busy lifestyle and rarely have a large amount of free time.

13%

| actively seek out information on new places to eat and drink out through all available

| tend to stick to places that | know well when eating and drinking out.

Familiarity 59%

| take a keen interest in food and drink and consider myself knowledgeable on the
subject.

Food expertise 39%

| consider myself a 'foodie’.
Foodie 21%

| am interested in deals and offers.

Offers 17%

| enjoy visiting new eating and drinking out brands whilst they are still small chains but
are starting to become recognised

Prefer._.17%

| am typically one of the first to visit new eating and drinking places.

[28]
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Steadfast Sippers

They’ve got their favourite places, rarely push the boat out, and prefer to stay close to home.

5

W e Wy

> <

Top 5 brands they over index for drink-led visits

se 4.T6byCarvery 5. Vintage Inns

Top drivers for drink-led visits

Top drivers for food-led visits

30% +11p.p

) wetherspoon 50% +8 p.p

2

3. 20% +8 p.p
4, ok 19%  +spp
5

.o 18% e

1. Q@ Location 1. Q@ Location
2. ‘ Value for money 2. ‘ Value for money
3. B Previous visits consistently good 3. !. Convenience 17%
4. M  Service 4. =Y Food quality of Steadfast Sippers are
R == interested in offers and
5. 4 Place habitually visit 5. {@! Choice of food deals
[29]

CONSUMER
SEGMENTATION
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Steadfast Sippers
They’ve got their favourite places, rarely push the boat out, and prefer to stay close to home.

\COA,

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

Top 5 drinks consumed
g T ’ |
= HE =

£l o

3. Soft Drinks 4.Ale

| b
2. Coffee

Top 5 drinks brands consumed

Drinks consumed vs GB

Wine 1%
Coffec I 33%
Soft drinks I 30%
Ale I 25%
Lager NN 21%
Tea NN 21%
Craft Beer NN 15%
Cider NN 14%
Stout HE 6%
Gin Il 5%
Other hot drinks HHl 5%
Whisk(e)y I 4%
Vodka M 4%
Cocktails W 3%

Liqueurs and other spirits B 2%

Energy drinks 1 1%
Alcopops 1 1%
Brandy/Cognac 1 1%
Rum 1 1%

Tequila 0%
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DRINKING OUT

Steadfast Sippers
They’ve got their favourite places, rarely push the boat out, and prefer to stay close to home.

STELLA
ARTOIS

Over indexing reasons choose LAD

categories
Availability of brands not tried
1. yet

2. Availability of favourite brand

3. Tasting notes

Diet Coke Coca Cola

Top 5 over indexing Spirit Brands Consumed

Over indexing reasons choose spirit

Over indexing reasons choose soft

categories drinks categories
1.  Availability of favourite brand
Gorctorrs AT aOOg 7o gaoray BEEFEATER v
CONSUMER
M SEGMENTATION
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- You are a... &
-~ Sparkling Socialiser r

Like to wine and dine out with friends in upmarket casual dining restaurants when the opportunity
arises. Great service and good quality food and drink are incredibly important, which is why they
generally opt to eat out in places that are tried and trusted or places that come highly
recommended.

[32]




Sparkling Socialisers

Regularly wine and dine out with friends in upmarket casual dining restaurants. They’re always
looking for new places to add to their list of old favourites.

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

v

Age Group Employment
25% 60%
20% A— 50%
0
30%
10%
20%
Age ol .
B 0% Employment -
w 35% are aged 45-64 years old 18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 99 are white collar White Collar Blue Collar Retired Student :(?rzzﬁ]wail‘(ee/r Unemployed
2 m Sparkling Socialisers =GB m Sparkling Socialisers ®GB
= =
o Gender i Sparkling
POPUIatlon ali Household Income
Socialisers
Proportion of the 0 25%
O e population 11%
c 20%
Proportion of total 0
E @ drink-led visits 11% 15%
Q Proportion of total 0 10%
e food-led visits 10 %0 506
Affluence . N |
Index _ 0% -.
High: £50,001 - £100,000+ Less than £20,001 - £30,001 - £40,001 - £50,001 - £75,001 -  Over Fixed Prefer not
VS. GB £20,000 £30,000 £40,000 £50,000 £75,000 £100,000 £100,000 income to say
= Female = Male 6 Parents 31% -5pp m Sparkling Socialisers mGB

CONSUMER
SEGMENTATION 133]
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Sparkling Socialisers

Regularly wine and dine out with friends in upmarket casual dining restaurants. They’re always
looking for new places to add to their list of old favourites.

47%

Eat out weekly

£20.47

Avg. spend, per head on food-led occasion

35%

Drink out weekly

£14.09

Adoption of trends

1% 9% 43% 39%

GB monthly average

Innovators Early adopters Early majority  Late majority Laggards
Avg. spend, per head on drink-led occasion
. Sparkling
£7o.8o Repertoire Socialisers GB Avg.
Avg. monthly spend Number of drinks categories 4.5 3.6
Sparkling Socialisers spent 18% less thanthe | | Number of eating out brands visited every 6 months 8.0 7.9

[34]
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Sparkling Socialisers

Regularly wine and dine out with friends in upmarket casual dining restaurants. They’re always
looking for new places to add to their list of old favourites.

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

| proactively try to lead a healthy lifestyle.
Health 65%

| like to keep up to date with the latest trends and fashions.

Trends & fashion 34%

| check social media frequently throughout the day.

Social media 55%

Social media has increased my awareness of eating and drinking out brands.

Social media awareness 42%

| lead a busy lifestyle and rarely have a large amount of free time.

| actively seek out information on new places to eat and drink out through all available

28%

| tend to stick to places that | know well when eating and drinking out.

Familiarity 44%

| take a keen interest in food and drink and consider myself knowledgeable on the

(7]
c
=)
1

Food expertise T0%

| consider myself a 'foodie’.
Foodie 49%

| am interested in deals and offers.

11%

| enjoy visiting new eating and drinking out brands whilst they are still small chains but
are starting to become recognised.

Prefer small chains 37%

| am typically one of the first to visit new eating and drinking places.

15%

[35]



Sparkling Socialisers
Regularly wine and dine out with friends in upmarket casual dining restaurants. They’re always
looking for new places to add to their list of old favourites.

Top 5 brands they over index for drink-led visits Top 5 brands they over index for food-led visits
| 2 1. wagamama 13%
2- wetherspoon 44%
oc | Revolucion 3. 9%
g 1. Brewdog 2. All Bar One 3. Wetherspoon’s 4. Greene King 5. De Cuba
== . . — . " 4. 23%
(=] Top drivers for drink-led visits Top drivers for food-led visits
Qa ()
<Zt 1. Q@ Location 1. 9 Location 5. 11%
tg 2. @ Value for money 2. @4 Convenience
E 3. i@t Choice of food 3. \Q Value for money 11%
M| 4. Previous visits consistently good 4. =Y Food quality of Sparkling Soclaliser are
= interested in offers and
5. || Ambience/ atmosphere 5. i@t Choice of food deals

[36]




Sparkling Socialisers
Regularly wine and dine out with friends in upmarket casual dining restaurants. They’re always
looking for new places to add to their list of old favourites.

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

Top 5 drinks consumed
Wine

Gin

Coffee
Soft drinks
Lager
Cocktails
Tea

Vodka
Cider
Whisk(e)y

2.Gin

Craft Beer

Ale
Brandy/Cognac
Stout

7- g Rum
— NOTEN — Other hot drinks

DRINKING OUT

Liqueurs and other spirits
Tequila
2. 3. 4. 5. Energy drinks

Alcopops

Drinks consumed vs GB

I 57%
I 56%
I 4T7%
I 33%
I 32%
I 26%

I 25%

I 23%

N 23%

N 23%

. 22%

. 21%

l 15%

 10%

 10%

l 9%

m 5%

B 4%

1 3%

1 3%

[37]
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Sparkling Socialisers

Regularly wine and dine out with friends in upmarket casual dining restaurants. They’re always

I looking for new places to add to their list of old favourites.

Top 5 over indexing LAD Brands Consumed

@' g PERONI

i iy
V Y NASTRO AZZURRO ARTOIS
BREWDOG

Over indexing reasons choose LAD
categories

1, Visibility of brands on bar/fridge
2.  Quality of brands available

3. Availability of favourite brand

SRUON~

Diet Coke Coca Cola

Top 5 over indexing Spirit Brands Consumed

BOMBAY T
‘ LIy
SAPPHIRE = N?TEN =

Over indexing reasons choose spirit
categories

1.  Vvisibility of brands
2.  Quality of brands available

3.  Morevisible pricing

Over indexing reasons choose soft
drinks categories

1.  visibility of brands
2. Influence of friends

3. Barstaff recommendation




B - ~ You are a... b
Business Class-Seeker =

4 : =] ~

You don’t care about prices - you care about quality, reputation and prestige! That’s not to say you wouldn’t sit down
in a pub with a nice pint, it just means that the pub and pint need to be the best that London can offer. You have a
terribly busy lifestyle packed with entertaining clients and back-to-back business meetings, who has time to cook?
Not you! That’s why you tend to eat out regularly and since you can expense most of it, why not try the expensive red or
the best filet mignon the restaurant can offer? You deserve it after all!

[39]
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Business Class-Seekers
Big spenders on food and drink whether on business or with the family. They
think nothing of dining out, and trips always include a meal somewhere.

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

O

Age

19% are 45-54 years old

Age Group
25%

20%

15%

10%
5% I
0%

18-24  25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

m Business Class Seekers mGB

Employment

63% are white collar

70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

0%

Employment

-‘_-__-

White Collar Blue Collar Retired Student Housewife/ Unemployed
Homemaker

B Business Class Seekers ®GB

Gender

40%
-11pp

= Female = Male

Population Business Class
Seekers
Proportion of the 0
e population 7 A’

Proportion of total Py
drink-led visits 13 A)

Index
vs. GB

Parents 49% +13pp

Proportion of total 0
e food-led visits 12%

Affluence
High: £50,001 - £100,000+

25%

20%

15%

10%

5%

Household Income

]iliilLJl

Less than £20,001 - £30,001 - £40,001 - £50,001 - £75,001 - Over Fixed Prefer not
£20,000 £30,000 £40,000 £50,000 £75,000 £100,000 £100,000 income to say

m Business Class Seekers mGB

[40]
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Business Class-Seekers

Big spenders on food and drink whether on business or with the family. They
think nothing of dining out, and trips always include a meal somewhere.

80%

Eat out weekly

£24.27

Avg. spend, per head on food-led occasion

57%

Drink out weekly

£17.90

Avg. spend, per head on drink-led occasion

Adoption of trends

2% 10% 56% 26% 7%

Innovators Early adopters Early majority  Late majority Laggards

£251.37

Avg. monthly spend
Business Class Seekers spent 191% more
thanthe GB monthly average

Business Class

Repertoire Seekers GB Avg.
Number of drinks categories 2.8 3.6
Number of eating out brands visited every 6 months 9.8 7.9

[41]
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Business Class-Seekers

Big spenders on food and drink whether on business or with the family. They
think nothing of dining out, and trips always include a meal somewhere.

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

| proactively try to lead a healthy lifestyle.
Health 1%

| like to keep up to date with the |latest trends and fashions.

Trends & fashion 28%

| check social media frequently throughout the day.
Social media 60%

Social media has increased my awareness of eating and drinking out brands.

Social media awareness 55%

| lead a busy lifestyle and rarely have a large amount of free time.

Lifestyle 2%

| actively seek out information on new places to eat and drink out through all available
sources.

Seek out new 46%

| tend to stick to places that | know well when eating and drinking out.
Familiarity 50%

| take a keen interest in food and drink and consider myself knowledgeable on the
subject.

Food expertise 79%

| consider myself a 'foodie’.

Foodie 63%

| am interested in deals and offers.

| enjoy visiting new eating and drinking out brands whilst they are still small chains but
are starting to become recognised.

Prefer small chains 32%

| am typically one of the first to visit new eating and drinking places.
Trendsetter 35%

CONSUMER
SEGMENTATION
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Business Class-Seekers
Big spenders on food and drink whether on business or with the family. They
think nothing of dining out, and trips always include a meal somewhere.

Top 5 brands they over index for drink-led visits

. CAFE ROUGE o

PR By
S e e

- B o o "

s |

2. Fuller’s

1. All Bar One 3. Café Rou.ge

Top drivers for drink-led visits

1. @ Location

2. % Value for money

3. 1@ Choice of food

4, A Service

5. 0] Ambience/atmosphere

S =

Top drivers for food-led visits

. Q Location
¢ Convenience
\‘ Value for money

=Y Food quality
. 1@ Choice of food

wNando'sw

26% +9p.p
29% +8p.p
15% +spp
38% +7p.p
30% +6p.p

9%

of Business Class Seekers
are interested in offers and

deals

[43]




Business Class-Seekers

Big spenders on food and drink whether on business or with the family. They
think nothing of dining out, and trips always include a meal somewhere.

PHENOMENAL DATA. EXPERT INSIGHT.

Drinks consumed vs GB
Wine I 45%

Top 5 drinks consumed

e, = I Coffec NN 38%
H ,g'x-“ Soft drinks IEEEEEE——— 35%
= % Lager ME——— 29%

Tea NN 22%
Ale I 17%
Craft Beer I 17%

t Sl

.\

- 1. Wine 2. Coffee 3. Soft Drinks 4. Lager . ftidfr o i::f
> ocktails o
(e ] ) Other hot drinks I 8%
T Top 5 drinks brands consumed Gin mm 7%
E Energy drinks Il 6%
\g* Vodka M 5%
E % E Liqueurs and other spirits I 5%
= w ~ Stout m 5%
.‘M & Whisk(e)y B 4%
. ' Rum W 3%
coca COIa Dlet COKG Alcopops B 3%
1. 2. 3 4, 5 Tequila B 2%

Brandy/Cognac 0%

[44]




DRINKING OUT

Business Class-Seekers

Big spenders on food and drink whether on business or with the family. They
think nothing of dining out, and trips always include a meal somewhere.

STELLA

ARTOIS

BREWDOG

Over indexing reasons choose LAD
categories

1. The quality of brands available

Availability of interesting new
brands

3 Visibility of price

Top 5 over indexing soft drink brands consumed

g _e j oepsi .
~ISE

Coca Cola

Top 5 over indexing Spirit Brands Consumed

§e 2| 5% GORDON

Over indexing reasons choose spirit
categories

1. The quality of mixer available
2. Influence of friends

3. Special events

Diet Coke
Over indexing reasons choose soft
drinks categories

1. Barstaffrecommendation
2. The quality of brands available

3. Servestyle




